PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

1130 Fifth Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91911
SWEETWATER (619) 691-5553 FAX (619) 420-0333

UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Items Report

e Prop O items on the June 22" Board Agenda passed.
e Prop O items on the June 13" Board Agenda passed.
e The Board Agenda for July 27" has not been finalized or published.

"Sweetwater Union High School District programs and activities shall be free from discrimination based on gender, sex, race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, ethnic group identification, marital or
parental status, physical or mental disability, sexual orientation or the perception of one or more of such characteristics."
SUHSD Board Policy 0410.



Board Items Report
JUNE - JULY 2015

Date

Item #

Site

Board Item

JUNE 22, 2015 BOT AGENDA ITEMS - Approved

Accept progress report on construction spending for new construction and

6/22/2015 |M-1 |Planning modernization projects and approve new and revised budgets.
BA#1 1 Approve increasing the Various Sites - Ceiling Fans (Paddle Fans) project by $457 to reflect
actual bid advertisement costs.
Ratify Amendment No. 33 to the contract with LPA Inc., to provide additional design
6/22/2015 ([M-2 |NCM Parking Lot [services for an electric swing gate at the fire lane at National City Middle School (NCM)in
the amount of $5,000.
MVH Bldg. 600 |Ratify change order No. 7 with Whillock Contracting, Inc., for the Mar Vista High School
6/22/2015 ([M-3 |Modernization Project 2 — Bldg. 600 Mod. project, in the amount of $2,911.82. Change order rate is

4.66%.




